requirements, performance goals, and strategic initiatives.

In FY 2015, the Commission will also analyze the FY 2014 Performance Report and FY 2015 Performance Plan in a separate report. To facilitate its review, the Commission is establishing a separate comment period for the FY 2014 Performance Report and FY 2015 Performance Plan. The Commission invites public comment to consider the following issues related to the FY 2014 Performance Report and FY 2015 Performance Plan:

- Did the Postal Service meet the goals established in the FY 2014 Performance Report and FY 2015 Performance Plan?
- Do the FY 2014 Performance Report and FY 2015 Performance Plan meet applicable statutory requirements, including 39 U.S.C. 2803 and 2804?
- What recommendations should the Commission provide to the Postal Service that relate to protecting or promoting public policy objectives in title 39?
- What is the role of strategic initiatives in the FY 2014 Performance Report and FY 2015 Performance Plan?
- What other matters are relevant to the Commission's analysis of the FY 2014 Performance Report and FY 2015 Performance Plan under 39 U.S.C. 3653(d)?

III. Request for Comments

Comments by interested persons are due no later than February 25, 2015. Reply comments are due no later than March 4, 2015. Pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 505, Kenneth R. Moeller is appointed to serve as Public Representative to represent the interests of the general public in this docket with respect to issues related to the Commission's analysis of the FY 2014 Performance Report and FY 2015 Performance Plan.

IV. Ordering Paragraphs

It is ordered:

- 1. The Commission invites public comment on the Postal Service's FY 2014 Performance Report and FY 2015 Performance Plan.
- 2. Pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 505, the Commission appoints Kenneth R. Moeller to serve as Public Representative to represent the interests of the general public in this proceeding with respect to issues related to the Commission's analysis of the FY 2014 Performance Report and FY 2015 Performance Plan.
- 3. Comments on the Postal Service's FY 2014 Performance Report and FY 2015 Performance Plan are due no later than February 25, 2015.

- 4. Reply comments are due no later than March 4, 2015.
- 5. The Secretary shall arrange for publication of this order in the **Federal Register**.

By the Commission.

Shoshana M. Grove,

Secretary.

[FR Doc. 2015-02420 Filed 2-5-15; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-FW-P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: *Effective date:* February 6, 2015. **FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:**

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT Elizabeth A. Reed, 202–268–3179.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on January 30, 2015, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a Request of the United States Postal Service to Add Priority Mail Contract 107 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2015–26, CP2015–35.

Stanley F. Mires,

Attorney, Federal Requirements. [FR Doc. 2015–02355 Filed 2–5–15; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Effective date: February 6, 2015. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Elizabeth A. Reed, 202–268–3179.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The

gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on January 30, 2015, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a Request of the United States Postal Service to Add Priority Mail Contract 108 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2015–27, CP2015–36.

Stanley F. Mires,

Attorney, Federal Requirements.
[FR Doc. 2015–02353 Filed 2–5–15; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 7710–12–P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal Service TM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List. DATES: Effective date: February 6, 2015. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Elizabeth A. Reed, 202–268–3179. SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service *hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on January 30, 2015, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a Request of the United States Postal Service to Add Priority Mail Contract 109 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2015–28, CP2015–37.

Stanley F. Mires,

Attorney, Federal Requirements.

[FR Doc. 2015–02365 Filed 2–5–15; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710–12–P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal Service TM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List. DATES: Effective date: February 6, 2015.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

United States Postal Service® hereby Elizabeth A. Reed, 202–268–3179.